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 1.10.10  Luftgewehr Herren I 

1. SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 1 292,1289,4289,5282,0 1153,0

Urbach, Tobias 398,4; Spicker, Melvin 392,3; Möllges, Stephan 362,3

2. Ges.Schützenlust Holzheim 1 276,4278,1285,3279,0 1118,8

Fabry, Benedikt 341,6; Krüll, Manuel 399,8; Krüll, Thomas 377,4

3. SSGes Büttgen 1950 e.V. 1 244,7250,3242,8248,7 986,5

Gerards, Vincent 353,3; Wirkus, Veit 328,9; Suckow, Stefan 304,3

1. Krüll, Manuel Ges.Schützenlust Holzheim 97,7100,2100,8101,1 399,8 J
2. Urbach, Tobias SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 102,698,6100,696,6 398,4 J
3. Karrasch, Henri SSV Neuss 1962 e.V. 99,099,099,597,5 395,0 J
4. Spicker, Melvin SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 98,3100,596,696,9 392,3 J
5. Schröder, Patrick SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 97,197,497,195,6 387,2 J
6. Krüll, Thomas Ges.Schützenlust Holzheim 96,093,994,792,8 377,4 J
7. Panitz, Jason SSV Neuss 1962 e.V. 89,192,284,896,6 362,7 J
8. Möllges, Stephan SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 91,290,392,388,5 362,3 J
9. Gerards, Vincent SSGes Büttgen 1950 e.V. 84,192,389,087,9 353,3 J

10. Fabry, Benedikt Ges.Schützenlust Holzheim 82,784,089,885,1 341,6 J
11. Blank, Matthias Ges.Schützenlust Holzheim 81,677,888,281,5 329,1 J
12. Wirkus, Veit SSGes Büttgen 1950 e.V. 85,786,674,981,7 328,9 J
13. Wunsch, Robin Scheibensch.Frisch-Auf Orken 78,981,578,481,6 320,4 N
14. Arnert, Tristan SSGes Büttgen 1950 e.V. 82,081,278,669,0 310,8 J
15. Suckow, Stefan SSGes Büttgen 1950 e.V. 74,971,478,979,1 304,3 J

V.BM Peglow, Sascha SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 407,0 J
n.a. Deckers, Nils SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 0,00,00,00,0 0,0 N
n.a. Werz, Sebastian Ges.Schützenlust Holzheim 0,00,00,00,0 0,0 N

 1.10.11  Luftgewehr Damen I 

1. SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 1 311,7310,3309,2309,9 1241,1

Glombitza, Marie 414,5; Kleinmanns, Amelie 415,9; Schäfer, Stefanie 410,7

2. SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 2 302,6304,1300,7306,2 1213,6

Schmidt, Tabea 404,2; Hilgers, Elena 405,8; Kraska, Miriam 403,6

3. SSV Neuss 1962 e.V. 1 293,6300,1296,0295,4 1185,1

Maaßen, Alina 397,8; Fellen, Susann 395,7; Willen, Sophie 391,6

1. Kleinmanns, Amelie SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 103,1104,5103,9104,4 415,9 J
2. Glombitza, Marie SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 104,7104,2103,1102,5 414,5 J
3. Hilgers, Elena SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 99,3103,0101,5102,0 405,8 J
4. Schmidt, Tabea SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 102,7101,399,3100,9 404,2 J
5. Kraska, Miriam SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 100,699,899,9103,3 403,6 J
6. Maaßen, Alina SSV Neuss 1962 e.V. 100,699,3100,297,7 397,8 J
7. Willen, Sophie SSV Neuss 1962 e.V. 92,099,7100,199,8 391,6 J
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8. Schröder, Julia SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 97,197,595,997,1 387,6 J
9. Simrodt, Janina SSGes Büttgen 1950 e.V. 86,295,089,896,4 367,4 J

V.BM Schabestiel, Laura SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 404,2 J

 1.10.12  Luftgewehr Herren II 

1. Wachmeister, Ingo Orkener Sportschützen 1957 95,897,398,897,3 389,2 N
2. Brumin, Sergej SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 76,482,583,077,9 319,8 J

 1.10.13  Luftgewehr Damen II 

1. Schäfer, Stefanie SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 103,9101,6102,2103,0 410,7 J
2. Fundament, Petra Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 100,599,1100,497,7 397,7 N
3. Fellen, Susann SSV Neuss 1962 e.V. 101,0101,195,797,9 395,7 J
4. Münch, Alina SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 99,096,490,395,4 381,1 J

 1.10.14  Luftgewehr Herren III 

1. Richter, Stefan Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 98,296,295,899,9 390,1 J
n.a. Kannen, Dirk SSV St. Eust. Büttgen-Vorst 0,00,00,00,0 0,0 N
n.a. Matheisen, Frank SSV St. Eust. Büttgen-Vorst 0,00,00,00,0 0,0 N
n.a. Müller, Volkhard Orkener Sportschützen 1957 0,00,00,00,0 0,0 N
n.a. Vogt, Dieter SSV St. Eust. Büttgen-Vorst 0,00,00,00,0 0,0 N
n.a. Zaum, Ralph Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 0,00,00,00,0 0,0 N

 1.10.15  Luftgewehr Damen III 

1. Glombitza, Corinna SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 101,9104,9103,4102,9 413,1 J
V.BM Dimke, Kirsten SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 396,7 J

 1.10.16  Luftgewehr Herren IV 

1. Mikliss, Stefan Martin Seb. SpSch Holzbüttgen e.V. 94,993,394,295,5 377,9 J
2. Urbach, Heinz Peter SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 89,892,093,995,8 371,5 N

V.BM Meyers, Hardi SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 397,1 J
V.BM Issel, Heinz Gerd SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 390,5 J
V.BM Weingran, Guido Thomas SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 381,6 J
V.BM Linges, Paul SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 378,2 J
V.BM Hansen, Heiner SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 371,1 J

 1.10.18  Luftgewehr Herren V 

V.BM Werner, Heinz Dieter SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 384,5 J

 1.10.20  Luftgewehr Schüler (m) 

1. SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 1 228,6235,4 464,0

Mobers, Simon 120,1; Armbrust, Mike 167,9; Liethen, Victor 176,0
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1. Liethen, Victor SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 89,286,8 176,0 J
2. Armbrust, Mike SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 80,187,8 167,9 J
3. Li, Lukas Xiumo SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 70,675,1 145,7 N
4. Mobers, Simon SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 59,360,8 120,1 J

 1.10.21  Luftgewehr Schüler (w) 

1. Müller, Mia Sophie SSGes Büttgen 1950 e.V. 62,361,2 123,5 N

 1.10.30  Luftgewehr Jugend (m) 

1. Barbosa, Paulo Ion SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 83,477,179,976,7 317,1 J
2. Stahn, Raphael SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 67,070,477,976,7 292,0 J

n.a. Bilstein, Constantin Wevelinghovener SpSch 1968 0,00,00,00,0 0,0 N

 1.10.31  Luftgewehr Jugend (w) 

1. Bode, Katharina SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 99,799,893,896,7 390,0 J

 1.10.40  Luftgewehr Junioren I 

1. SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 1 250,2233,5269,2261,3 1014,2

Rudzite, Milanda 340,5; Mobers, Sebastian 343,6; Ertugrul, Ceylin 330,1

 1.10.41  Luftgewehr Juniorinnen I 

1. Rudzite, Milanda SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 84,582,384,389,4 340,5 J

 1.10.42  Luftgewehr Junioren II 

1. Ditges, Max SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 90,194,091,493,7 369,2 J
2. Mobers, Sebastian SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 87,878,192,385,4 343,6 J
3. Schmidt, Finn-Lukas SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 82,189,685,682,2 339,5 N

n.a. Jahr, Elias SSV Neuss 1962 e.V. 0,00,00,00,0 0,0 N

 1.10.43  Luftgewehr Juniorinnen II 

1. Kuhlen, Leonie SSV Neuss 1962 e.V. 85,384,785,280,1 335,3 J
2. Ertugrul, Ceylin SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 77,973,192,686,5 330,1 J
3. El Mniti, Samira SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 68,761,680,971,7 282,9 J
4. Scheidgen, Sarah Lena SSV Neuss 1962 e.V. 48,263,764,876,7 253,4 J

 1.10.90  Luftgewehr SH2/AB2 mit HM 

1. Engel, Jens SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 99,9102,399,095,5 396,7 J
2. Grolms, Sascha Scheibenschützen Hemmerden 1968 85,082,579,983,6 331,0 N
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 1.11.12  Luftgewehr - Auflage Herren II 

1. SSV Neuss 1962 e.V. 4 309,2312,6310,2 932,0

Di Roberto, Roberto 311,1; Haubruch, Klaus 311,8; Schäfers, Marcus 309,1

1. Blumenkamp, Andre Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 106,2106,9105,6 318,7 J
2. Krosch, Christian SSV Neuss 1962 e.V. 106,2105,0102,0 313,2 J
3. Haubruch, Klaus SSV Neuss 1962 e.V. 104,2103,7103,9 311,8 J
4. Di Roberto, Roberto SSV Neuss 1962 e.V. 101,8105,8103,5 311,1 J
5. Schäfers, Marcus SSV Neuss 1962 e.V. 103,2103,1102,8 309,1 J
6. Geller, Michael Sportschützen Evinghoven  e.V. 1976 101,6102,2103,0 306,8 N
7. Engel, Jens SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 102,1102,3102,1 306,5 J
8. Folgner, Claus BSV Dormagen 1867 e.V. 105,3102,099,0 306,3 J
9. van Keppeln, Marc SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 101,8101,5102,3 305,6 N

10. Jahr, Stefan SSV Neuss 1962 e.V. 103,3102,299,1 304,6 J
11. Humpesch, Ralf Scheibenschützen Hemmerden 1968 94,895,897,8 288,4 N

z.Q. Haufs, Jan SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 102,8103,1102,3 308,2 J
n.a. Dohren, Michael SSV St. Eust. Büttgen-Vorst 0,00,00,0 0,0 N
n.a. Kroker, Peter SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 0,00,00,0 0,0 N
n.a. Mellmer, Markus SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 0,00,00,0 0,0 N

 1.11.13  Luftgewehr - Auflage Damen II 

1. Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 1 309,3314,1306,5 929,9

Blumenkamp, Stefanie 312,5; Breuer, Monika 310,3; Lorenz, Michaela 307,1

zQ SSV Neuss 1962 e.V. 2 307,8311,1306,8 925,7

Buchholz, Yvonne 303,0; Fellen, Susann 309,4; Neuville, Daniela 313,3

1. Blumenkamp, Stefanie Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 104,3105,3102,9 312,5 J
2. Breuer, Monika Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 105,4103,9101,0 310,3 J
3. Fellen, Susann SSV Neuss 1962 e.V. 101,1104,7103,6 309,4 N
4. Lorenz, Michaela Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 99,6104,9102,6 307,1 J
5. Buchholz, Yvonne SSV Neuss 1962 e.V. 101,2101,3100,5 303,0 J
6. Fischer, Nadine Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 100,0101,199,2 300,3 J
7. Robertz, Tanja SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 101,196,697,6 295,3 J

z.Q. Neuville, Daniela SSV Neuss 1962 e.V. 105,5105,1102,7 313,3 J
V.BM Gand, Birthe SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 306,0 J

z.Q. Overheidt, Tanja von SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 101,2102,3101,0 304,5 J

 1.11.70  Luftgewehr - Auflage Senioren I 

1. Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 2 311,6314,3313,2 939,1

Fundament, Markus 310,6; Hilgers, Bianca 313,9; Schneemann, Beatrice 314,6

2. SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 1 310,6312,4311,7 934,7

Urbach, Heinz Peter 310,3; Urbach, Hannelore 310,2; Menzen, Stefan 314,2
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3. Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 4 309,8310,6312,2 932,6

Fischer, Frank 310,0; Schmitz, Nicole 310,0; Zaum, Martin 312,6

4. SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 2 306,8310,3312,8 929,9

Nickel, Günter 310,9; Kuncikowski, Birgit 309,0; Model, Stefan 310,0

5. Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 3 312,3311,3304,6 928,2

Giese, Gerd 306,9; Hilgers, Gerd 314,0; Zaum, Ralph 307,3

6. Ges.Schützenlust Holzheim 3 308,0307,3306,2 921,5

Brüggen, Anja Sabine Brigitte 308,3; Kiel, Silke 306,6; Wermeister, Sandra 306,6

7. Orkener Sportschützen 1957 1 306,9303,3303,0 913,2

Gines Gonzalez, Jose 311,7; Alex, Michael 295,5; Matla, Torsten 306,0

8. BSV Dormagen 1867 e.V. 1 303,4302,7304,6 910,7

Michen, Claudia 307,0; Glaser, Wilfried 302,9; Glaser, Silke 300,8

9. Ges.Schützenlust Holzheim 1 295,9298,3302,8 897,0

Brüggen, Wolfgang 299,2; Dolscius, Stefan 298,2; Hooft, Uwe-Peter van 299,6

10. Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 5 300,8290,8296,0 887,6

Lehnert, Frank 311,8; Lüpschen, Astrid 294,9; Mock, Thomas 280,9

11. SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 2 288,7291,4293,5 873,6

Glombitza, Frank 304,5; Müller, Manuela 284,1; Frisch, Thorsten 285,0

1. Menzen, Stefan SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 103,6105,9104,7 314,2 J
2. Hilgers, Gerd Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 105,9104,9103,2 314,0 J
3. Zaum, Martin Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 101,8105,6105,2 312,6 J
4. Klause, Paul Mönchengladbacher SpSch e.V. 103,0105,4103,7 312,1 J
5. Lehnert, Frank Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 103,6104,5103,7 311,8 J
6. Bembenek, Michael Scheibenschützen Hemmerden 1968 104,0104,2103,5 311,7 J
7. Gines Gonzalez, Jose Orkener Sportschützen 1957 103,8104,2103,7 311,7 J
8. Ramirez, Alexander SSV Neuss 1962 e.V. 102,3105,1103,4 310,8 J
9. Fundament, Markus Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 103,5103,5103,6 310,6 J

10. Hutmacher, Norbert Mönchengladbacher SpSch e.V. 102,3102,7104,3 309,3 J
11. Zaum, Ralph Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 104,1104,598,7 307,3 N
12. Giese, Gerd Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 102,3101,9102,7 306,9 J
13. Matla, Torsten Orkener Sportschützen 1957 103,7101,2101,1 306,0 J
14. Schumacher, Markus Scheibensch.Frisch-Auf Orken 102,3101,7101,4 305,4 N
15. Glombitza, Frank SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 100,6101,9102,0 304,5 J
16. Fellen, Andreas SSV Neuss 1962 e.V. 103,4101,799,0 304,1 J
17. Böckmann, Franz-Josef SSV Norf 1973 e.V. 104,8100,298,7 303,7 J
18. Tirsch, Rainer SSV Neuss 1962 e.V. 102,4102,997,5 302,8 J
19. Mann, Bernd SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 99,5101,6101,7 302,8 J
20. Dolscius, Stefan Ges.Schützenlust Holzheim 98,298,3101,7 298,2 J
21. Alex, Michael Orkener Sportschützen 1957 99,497,998,2 295,5 N
22. Palm, Frank Heimat und VFL Dorthausen 1964 e.V. 98,598,697,2 294,3 N
23. Frisch, Thorsten SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 92,997,494,7 285,0 J
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z.Q. Heitzer, Stephan SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 104,0104,7104,5 313,2 J
V.BM Brocher, Thomas SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 312,0 J

z.Q. Judel, Dirk SSV Neuss 1962 e.V. 103,3104,9103,6 311,8 J
z.Q. Haffner, Werner Scheibensch.Frisch-Auf Orken 0,00,00,0 0,0 N
n.a. Bohnemann, Carsten SSV Neuss 1962 e.V. 0,00,00,0 0,0 N
n.a. Busch, Uwe SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 0,00,00,0 0,0 N
n.a. Funkel, Norbert-Josef SSV Neuss 1962 e.V. 0,00,00,0 0,0 N
n.a. Stach, Tobias SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 0,00,00,0 0,0 N

 1.11.71  Luftgewehr - Auflage Seniorinnen I 

1. Schneemann, Beatrice Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 105,4104,8104,4 314,6 J
2. Hilgers, Bianca Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 102,7106,0105,2 313,9 J
3. Urbach, Hannelore SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 103,4102,9103,9 310,2 J
4. Schmitz, Nicole Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 103,7101,9104,4 310,0 J
5. Kuncikowski, Birgit SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 100,7103,5104,8 309,0 J
6. Brüggen, Anja Sabine Brigitte Ges.Schützenlust Holzheim 104,2103,3100,8 308,3 J
7. Michen, Claudia BSV Dormagen 1867 e.V. 102,1100,9104,0 307,0 J
8. Wermeister, Sandra Ges.Schützenlust Holzheim 102,7100,7103,2 306,6 J
9. Kiel, Silke Ges.Schützenlust Holzheim 101,1103,3102,2 306,6 J

10. Glaser, Silke BSV Dormagen 1867 e.V. 99,499,9101,5 300,8 J
11. Weißenberg, Heike Ges.Schützenlust Holzheim 99,696,799,7 296,0 J
12. Lüpschen, Astrid Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 98,598,298,2 294,9 J
13. Scheib, Tanja BSV Dormagen 1867 e.V. 102,496,694,9 293,9 J
14. Müller, Manuela SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 95,292,196,8 284,1 J

n.a. Bauer, Jasmin Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 0,00,00,0 0,0 N
n.a. Baumann, Sonja SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 0,00,00,0 0,0 N
n.a. Engelmann, Heike SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 0,00,00,0 0,0 N
n.a. Funk, Silvia Mönchengladbacher SpSch e.V. 0,00,00,0 0,0 N
n.a. Glombitza, Corinna SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 0,00,00,0 0,0 N

 1.11.72  Luftgewehr - Auflage Senioren II 

1. Franke, Ralf SSV Neuss 1962 e.V. 104,8102,8104,5 312,1 J
2. Schiffer, Armin SSV Falke Königshoven 1957 105,2103,9102,3 311,4 N
3. Nickel, Günter SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 104,3102,3104,3 310,9 J
4. Kock, Heiko SC Neuss-Nordstadt 1973 e.V. 103,6103,6103,4 310,6 J
5. Urbach, Heinz Peter SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 103,6103,6103,1 310,3 J
6. Fischer, Frank Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 104,3103,1102,6 310,0 N
7. Model, Stefan SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 101,8104,5103,7 310,0 J
8. Mikliss, Stefan Martin Seb. SpSch Holzbüttgen e.V. 102,6100,9101,9 305,4 J
9. Glaser, Wilfried BSV Dormagen 1867 e.V. 101,9101,999,1 302,9 J

10. Stopar, Miroslav Sportschützen Evinghoven  e.V. 1976 102,8102,997,1 302,8 N
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11. Weißenberg, Franz Ges.Schützenlust Holzheim 101,198,7102,5 302,3 J
12. Beylschmidt, Jörg SC Neuss-Nordstadt 1973 e.V. 103,1100,198,7 301,9 J
13. Hooft, Uwe-Peter van Ges.Schützenlust Holzheim 101,098,0100,6 299,6 J
14. Brüggen, Wolfgang Ges.Schützenlust Holzheim 96,7102,0100,5 299,2 J
15. Ditges, Udo SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 101,798,694,5 294,8 J
16. Schaefer, Meinolf Mönchengladbacher SpSch e.V. 98,299,596,8 294,5 N
17. Pesch, Joachim Neusser SSGes 1415 e.V. 97,994,897,4 290,1 J
18. Napp-Saarbourg, Christoph Neusser SSGes 1415 e.V. 97,296,293,8 287,2 J
19. Mock, Thomas Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 98,788,194,1 280,9 N
20. Schultz, Erich Neusser SSGes 1415 e.V. 95,292,692,1 279,9 J
21. Keller, Rudolf Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 88,181,586,2 255,8 N

V.BM Leupold, Erik SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 313,0 J
n.a. Kessel, Willi BSV Delhoven 1926 e.V. 0,00,00,0 0,0 N
n.a. Kluth, Volker SSV St. Eust. Büttgen-Vorst 0,00,00,0 0,0 N
n.a. Wachtarczyk, Peter Scheibenschützen Gustorf 1961 0,00,00,0 0,0 N

 1.11.73  Luftgewehr - Auflage Seniorinnen II 

1. Littmann - Nobis, Christa Orkener Sportschützen 1957 103,9104,5105,7 314,1 N
2. Gericke, Sabine SSV Neuss 1962 e.V. 102,7103,1101,1 306,9 J
3. Wingerath, Michaela SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 99,6100,0100,9 300,5 N
4. Klink, Manuela SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 98,496,595,1 290,0 J

 1.11.74  Luftgewehr - Auflage Senioren III 

1. SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 2 310,8314,2310,3 935,3

Noss, Heinz Peter 309,6; Heinrichs, Claudia 315,8; Rögge, Elke 309,9

2. Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 8 310,5312,1311,9 934,5

Haufs, Philipp 308,2; Tillmann, Theo 313,5; Weynans, Werner 312,8

3. Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 9 308,2309,8309,7 927,7

Christopei, Bernd 306,7; Kluth, Peter 309,2; Leusch, Gerda 311,8

4. Sportschützen Evinghoven  e.V. 1976 1 308,7309,1306,4 924,2

Eckert, Harald 314,9; Offermann, Peter 306,5; Borkowski, Richard 302,8

5. SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 3 308,4305,8305,8 920,0

Heinrichs, Klaus 309,0; Kremer, Gudrun 304,9; Genenger, Dieter 306,1

6. Orkener Sportschützen 1957 2 305,0311,0302,8 918,8

Broschat, Wolfgang 304,2; Flören, Bert-Josef 308,7; Littmann, Kurt 305,9

7. Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 10 306,2303,1305,4 914,7

Schmitz, Cornelia 308,7; Schmitz, Hans-Jürgen 297,6; Schmitz, Josef 308,4

8. SSV Falke Königshoven 1957 1 305,7305,7302,2 913,6

Heitz, Reiner 302,4; Koch, Reinhard 313,8; Heitz, Dietmar 297,4

9. BSV Delhoven 1926 e.V. 1 301,4304,0303,0 908,4

Borrmann, Joachim 306,7; Müller, Werner 298,7; Roth, Helmut 303,0
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10. SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 4 303,1300,6301,3 905,0

Mülfarth, Toni 293,9; Müller, Christian 301,6; Schikowski, Meiko 309,5

11. BSV Dormagen 1867 e.V. 2 297,2301,0296,4 894,6

Prosch-Hemm, Elisabeth 298,9; Mager, Siegfried 291,4; Herrmann, Bernd 304,3

12. Sportschützen Evinghoven  e.V. 1976 2 293,2292,0297,4 882,6

Getz, Jenny 300,5; Gora, Katharina 291,5; Reiter, Martha 290,6

zQ Scheibenschützen Hemmerden 1968 2 306,6307,8307,4 921,8

Werres, Heinz 305,0; Leineweber, Helmut 305,9; Winkler, Jürgen 310,9

zQ SSV Neuss 1962 e.V. 2 305,9302,2307,1 915,2

Gericke, Berthold 300,6; Lindenau-Rübsamen, Beate 307,1; Neuville, Nikolaus 307,5

1. Eckert, Harald Sportschützen Evinghoven  e.V. 1976 106,0104,5104,4 314,9 J
2. Winkler, Jürgen Scheibenschützen Hemmerden 1968 103,4103,9103,6 310,9 J
3. Noss, Heinz Peter SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 102,6104,2102,8 309,6 J
4. Schikowski, Meiko SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 103,1103,0103,4 309,5 J
5. Heinrichs, Klaus SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 103,0102,0104,0 309,0 J
6. Baroth, Siegfried SC Neuss-Nordstadt 1973 e.V. 102,7104,7101,0 308,4 N
7. Christopei, Bernd Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 104,4101,3101,0 306,7 J
8. Borrmann, Joachim BSV Delhoven 1926 e.V. 101,5103,5101,7 306,7 J
9. Offermann, Peter Sportschützen Evinghoven  e.V. 1976 101,4101,8103,3 306,5 J

10. Roth, Helmut BSV Delhoven 1926 e.V. 101,2100,3101,5 303,0 N
11. Müller, Christian SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 100,799,1101,8 301,6 J
12. Habel, Dr. Martin SSV St. Eust. Büttgen-Vorst 96,199,5102,1 297,7 J
13. Schmitz, Hans-Jürgen Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 100,797,499,5 297,6 J
14. Heinze, Gerd Ges.Schützenlust Holzheim 96,1100,3101,2 297,6 N
15. Mülfarth, Toni SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 99,398,596,1 293,9 N
16. Mager, Siegfried BSV Dormagen 1867 e.V. 96,297,397,9 291,4 J
17. Spicker, Wolfgang SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 98,596,189,6 284,2 J

z.Q. Neuville, Nikolaus SSV Neuss 1962 e.V. 102,4102,6102,5 307,5 J
z.Q. Werres, Heinz Scheibenschützen Hemmerden 1968 101,2100,4103,4 305,0 J
n.a. Klement, Frank Orkener Sportschützen 1957 0,00,00,0 0,0 N

 1.11.75  Luftgewehr - Auflage Seniorinnen III 

1. Heinrichs, Claudia SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 104,7106,7104,4 315,8 J
2. Leusch, Gerda Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 102,2104,5105,1 311,8 J
3. Rögge, Elke SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 103,5103,3103,1 309,9 J
4. Lindenau-Rübsamen, Beate SSV Neuss 1962 e.V. 103,9101,6101,6 307,1 J
5. Scholz, Marion Scheibenschützen Gustorf 1961 100,8102,8102,9 306,5 J
6. Hackes, Renate Heimat und VFL Dorthausen 1964 e.V. 96,385,993,6 275,8 J

n.a. Barkhau, Marita Scheibenschützen Gustorf 1961 0,00,00,0 0,0 N
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 1.11.76  Luftgewehr - Auflage Senioren IV 

1. Heimanns, Konrad Ges.Schützenlust Holzheim 103,1102,8103,8 309,7 J
2. Kluth, Peter Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 101,6104,0103,6 309,2 J
3. Flören, Bert-Josef Orkener Sportschützen 1957 101,9104,9101,9 308,7 J
4. Schmitz, Josef Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 102,7102,6103,1 308,4 N
5. Haufs, Philipp Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 101,1102,9104,2 308,2 J
6. Genenger, Dieter SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 103,6101,3101,2 306,1 J
7. Schwinger, Hanno Scheibensch.Frisch-Auf Orken 102,4101,8101,9 306,1 N
8. Leineweber, Helmut Scheibenschützen Hemmerden 1968 102,0103,5100,4 305,9 J
9. Littmann, Kurt Orkener Sportschützen 1957 101,4102,7101,8 305,9 N

10. Broschat, Wolfgang Orkener Sportschützen 1957 101,7103,499,1 304,2 J
11. Hannen, Hubert Ges.Schützenlust Holzheim 101,599,2101,2 301,9 N
12. Peuser, Roland Ges.Schützenlust Holzheim 102,199,799,7 301,5 J
13. Henschel, Manfred SSV St. Eust. Büttgen-Vorst 100,8101,698,9 301,3 J
14. Gericke, Berthold SSV Neuss 1962 e.V. 99,698,0103,0 300,6 J
15. Hurow, Egon BSV Delhoven 1926 e.V. 98,897,097,6 293,4 J
16. Jezowski, Klaus Walter Scheibenschützen Hemmerden 1968 96,599,097,4 292,9 N
17. Böhm, Lothar SC Neuss-Nordstadt 1973 e.V. 93,797,694,1 285,4 N

n.a. Kautz, H.-Christian Ges.Schützenlust Holzheim 0,00,00,0 0,0 N

 1.11.77  Luftgewehr - Auflage Seniorinnen IV 

1. Schmitz, Cornelia Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 102,8103,1102,8 308,7 N
2. Kremer, Gudrun SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 101,8102,5100,6 304,9 J
3. Prosch-Hemm, Elisabeth BSV Dormagen 1867 e.V. 100,1100,298,6 298,9 J

 1.11.78  Luftgewehr - Auflage Senioren V 

1. Koch, Reinhard SSV Falke Königshoven 1957 106,0104,2103,6 313,8 N
2. Tillmann, Theo Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 104,6104,9104,0 313,5 J
3. Herrmann, Bernd BSV Dormagen 1867 e.V. 100,9103,599,9 304,3 J
4. Borkowski, Richard Sportschützen Evinghoven  e.V. 1976 101,3102,898,7 302,8 J
5. Heitz, Reiner SSV Falke Königshoven 1957 100,6101,2100,6 302,4 N
6. Müller, Werner BSV Delhoven 1926 e.V. 98,7100,299,8 298,7 N
7. Heitz, Dietmar SSV Falke Königshoven 1957 99,1100,398,0 297,4 N
8. Leusch, Heinz-Jakob SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 100,796,1100,1 296,9 J
9. Fägenstädt, Manfred Ges.Schützenlust Holzheim 98,296,8100,2 295,2 J

10. Kannen, Egon SSV St. Eust. Büttgen-Vorst 99,499,396,3 295,0 J
V.BM Hermes, Fredi SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 315,1 J

n.a. Dlugosz, Karl SSV Norf 1973 e.V. 0,00,00,0 0,0 N
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 1.11.79  Luftgewehr - Auflage Seniorinnen V 

1. Getz, Jenny Sportschützen Evinghoven  e.V. 1976 97,199,8103,6 300,5 J
2. Gora, Katharina Sportschützen Evinghoven  e.V. 1976 99,595,796,3 291,5 J

 1.11.80  Luftgewehr - Auflage Senioren VI 

1. Weynans, Werner Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 104,8104,3103,7 312,8 J
2. Simon, Wolfgang Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 102,3101,3103,3 306,9 N
3. Tillmann, Hans-Günter Seb. SpSch Holzbüttgen e.V. 101,8100,799,9 302,4 J
4. Pfeiffer, Dieter Orkener Sportschützen 1957 100,198,699,7 298,4 J
5. Schlegel, Georg SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 100,297,498,8 296,4 J

V.BM Kerfers, Bert SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 311,4 J
n.a. Hesshaus, Walter Scheibenschützen Gustorf 1961 0,00,00,0 0,0 N
n.a. Ludwigs, Günter SSV Neuss 1962 e.V. 0,00,00,0 0,0 N

 1.11.81  Luftgewehr - Auflage Seniorinnen VI 

1. Reiter, Martha Sportschützen Evinghoven  e.V. 1976 96,696,597,5 290,6 J

 1.12.10  Luftgewehr Mix Team Herren I 

1. SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 1 207,3202,8203,7199,1 812,9

Urbach, Tobias 398,4; Glombitza, Marie 414,5

2. SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 2 201,0201,8195,9197,8 796,5

Spicker, Melvin 392,3; Schmidt, Tabea 404,2

3. SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 3 190,5193,3193,8190,5 768,1

Hilgers, Elena 405,8; Möllges, Stephan 362,3

4. SSGes Büttgen 1950 e.V. 1 170,3187,3178,8184,3 720,7

Gerards, Vincent 353,3; Simrodt, Janina 367,4

1. Glombitza, Marie SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 104,7104,2103,1102,5 414,5 J
2. Hilgers, Elena SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 99,3103,0101,5102,0 405,8 J
3. Schmidt, Tabea SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 102,7101,399,3100,9 404,2 J
4. Urbach, Tobias SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 102,698,6100,696,6 398,4 J
5. Spicker, Melvin SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 98,3100,596,696,9 392,3 J
6. Simrodt, Janina SSGes Büttgen 1950 e.V. 86,295,089,896,4 367,4 J
7. Möllges, Stephan SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 91,290,392,388,5 362,3 J
8. Gerards, Vincent SSGes Büttgen 1950 e.V. 84,192,389,087,9 353,3 J

 1.12.40  Luftgewehr Mix Team Junioren I 

1. SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 1 172,3160,4176,6174,8 684,1

Rudzite, Milanda 340,5; Mobers, Sebastian 343,6

2. SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 2 152,1138,7160,8148,4 600,0

Barbosa, Paulo Ion 317,1; El Mniti, Samira 282,9
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1. Mobers, Sebastian SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 87,878,192,385,4 343,6 J
2. Rudzite, Milanda SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 84,582,384,389,4 340,5 J
3. Barbosa, Paulo Ion SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 83,477,179,976,7 317,1 J
4. El Mniti, Samira SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 68,761,680,971,7 282,9 J

 2.10.10  10 m Luftpistole Herren I 

1. Seb. SpSch Holzbüttgen e.V. 1 270255266262 1053

Bisplinghoff, Stefan 357; Segebrecht, Marco 351; Kadach, Stefan 345

2. SSGes Büttgen 1950 e.V. 1 259259261265 1044

Münten, Pascal 336; Kammann, Steffen 355; Brand, Bastian 353

3. SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 1 256258265258 1037

Höttemann, Liam 344; Badorrek, Marco 350; Brumin, Sergej 343

4. SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 2 252252253261 1018

Kutz, Matthias 358; Möllges, Stephan 330; Kolaberdin, Valentin 330

1. Kalesse, Marvin SGes Pittenberg-Unterbeberich 96959089 370 J

2. Vollmann, Daniel SGes Pittenberg-Unterbeberich 90928986 357 J

3. Kammann, Steffen SSGes Büttgen 1950 e.V. 88868893 355 J

4. Brand, Bastian SSGes Büttgen 1950 e.V. 89898590 353 J

5. Höttemann, Liam SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 84898883 344 J

6. Spicker, Melvin Neusser Schwimmverein 1900 SpSch 88868085 339 J

7. Al Asadi, Ahmed PolSV Mönchengladbach SpSch 88829079 339 J

8. Münten, Pascal SSGes Büttgen 1950 e.V. 82848882 336 J

9. Möllges, Stephan SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 80838285 330 J

10. Scholz, Christoph Scheibensch.Frisch-Auf Orken 79728883 322 N

11. Urbach, Tobias SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 79787980 316 N

12. Höfges, Timo SSV 1966 Kleinenbroich e.V. 76676069 272 J

V.BM Dhiab, Ben SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 352 J

 2.10.11  10 m Luftpistole Damen I 

1. SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 1 232252248237 969

Billen, Lisa 306; Ottensmann, Verena 318; Neukirchen, Sandra 345

1. Garstman, Jule PolSV Mönchengladbach SpSch 88858988 350 J

2. Manns, Vanessa Wevelinghovener SpSch 1968 84859186 346 J

3. Eckslager, Lisa Marie Orkener Sportschützen 1957 87858588 345 N

4. Neukirchen, Sandra SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 83898885 345 N

5. Ottensmann, Verena SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 75848277 318 J

6. Billen, Lisa SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 74797875 306 N
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 2.10.12  10 m Luftpistole Herren II 

1. Kutz, Matthias SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 87898894 358 J

2. Bisplinghoff, Stefan Seb. SpSch Holzbüttgen e.V. 91868991 357 J

3. Segebrecht, Marco Seb. SpSch Holzbüttgen e.V. 89829189 351 J

4. Badorrek, Marco SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 87888788 350 J

5. Kadach, Stefan Seb. SpSch Holzbüttgen e.V. 90878682 345 J

6. Brumin, Sergej SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 85819087 343 J

7. Kolaberdin, Valentin SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 85808382 330 N

8. Kraus, Sergej PolSV Mönchengladbach SpSch 84797670 309 J

n.a. Geller, Michael Sportschützen Evinghoven  e.V. 1976 0000 0 N

n.a. Steinberg, Alexander PolSV Mönchengladbach SpSch 0000 0 N

 2.10.13  10 m Luftpistole Damen II 

1. Länger, Carina DJK SpSch Korschenbroich 88898788 352 J

 2.10.14  10 m Luftpistole Herren III 

1. SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 1 248261242258 1009

Kohmes, Andreas 342; Weidig, Mirco 321; Leupold, Erik 346

2. SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 1 236249250256 991

Schoenen, Frank 335; Weber, Frank-Uwe 286; Neukirchen, Uwe 370

3. SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 3 241243238235 957

Mann, Bernd 310; Wefers, Frank 335; Nixdorf, Ralf 312

1. Neukirchen, Uwe SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 92929393 370 J

2. Neitsch, Dirk Seb. SpSch Holzbüttgen e.V. 91889193 363 J

3. Kohmes, Andreas SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 86908086 342 J

4. Schoenen, Frank SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 82838288 335 J

5. Wefers, Frank SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 80868386 335 N

6. Schramke, Stefan SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 74858976 324 J

7. Weidig, Mirco SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 76857882 321 J

8. Mann, Bernd SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 78788074 310 N

9. Müller, Heinz-Peter Orkener Sportschützen 1957 76737883 310 N

10. Bongard, Eduard van den SSV 1966 Kleinenbroich e.V. 77727468 291 J

11. Hahnen-van den Bongard, Rakf SSV 1966 Kleinenbroich e.V. 47604755 209 J

V.BM Beeck, Lothar SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 349 J

 2.10.15  10 m Luftpistole Damen III 

1. Kadach, Manuela Seb. SpSch Holzbüttgen e.V. 83848984 340 J

2. Steinmann, Anja SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 80868490 340 J

3. Glombitza, Corinna SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 80837985 327 N

4. Schmidt, Angelika SSF Holzbüttgen 1974 e.V. 87787678 319 J



Bezirksmeisterschaft 2026 - Ergebnisheft
Schuetzenbezirk 04 e.V.

ChampionShot V. 6.101.1, www.championShot.de Seite 13
Lizenz: Schuetzenbezirk 04 e.V. Stand: 26.01.2026 21:04

5. Zimmermann, Susanne Neusser Schwimmverein 1900 SpSch 75827075 302 J

V.BM Breuer, Sonja SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 355 J

 2.10.16  10 m Luftpistole Herren IV 

1. Leupold, Erik SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 86868490 346 J

2. Schroeter, Dirk von PolSV Mönchengladbach SpSch 86798986 340 J

3. Hauptmanns, Heinz-Peter Orkener Sportschützen 1957 79878886 340 J

4. Kalesse, Heinz-Peter SGes Pittenberg-Unterbeberich 90798684 339 J

5. Nixdorf, Ralf SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 83797575 312 N

6. Eckert, Harald Sportschützen Evinghoven  e.V. 1976 81776776 301 J

7. Stopar, Miroslav Sportschützen Evinghoven  e.V. 1976 64717875 288 N

8. Weber, Frank-Uwe SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 62747575 286 J

V.BM Linges, Paul SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 361 J

 2.10.17  10 m Luftpistole Damen IV 

1. Hackes, Renate Heimat und VFL Dorthausen 1964 e.V. 79756677 297 J

 2.10.18  10 m Luftpistole Herren V 

1. Bebber, Horst Neusser Schwimmverein 1900 SpSch 80918888 347 J

2. Jezowski, Klaus Walter Scheibenschützen Hemmerden 1968 73606648 247 N

n.a. Rüdiger, Günther SSF Holzbüttgen 1974 e.V. 0000 0 N

 2.10.19  10 m Luftpistole Damen V 

n.a. Waldert, Irene Seb. SpSch Holzbüttgen e.V. 0000 0 N

 2.10.20  10 m Luftpistole Schüler (m) 

1. Bisplinghoff, Jonas Seb. SpSch Holzbüttgen e.V. 7571 146 J

 2.10.41  10 m Luftpistole Juniorinnen I 

1. Ottensmann, Alexandra SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 72748274 302 J

 2.10.42  10 m Luftpistole Junioren II 

1. Schmidt, Alexander SSF Holzbüttgen 1974 e.V. 62787369 282 J

 2.10.43  10 m Luftpistole Juniorinnen II 

1. Riede, Amy-Lee SGes Hehn 1910 e.V. 68685665 257 J

 2.10.92  10 m Luftpistole SH1/AB1 m ohne HM 

1. Neuen, Stefan Seb. SpSch Holzbüttgen e.V. 75797373 300 J
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 2.12.10  10 m Luftpistole Mix Team Herren I 

1. SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 2 175181181178 715

Neukirchen, Uwe 370; Neukirchen, Sandra 345

2. SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 1 164175172173 684

Steinmann, Anja 340; Höttemann, Liam 344

3. SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 3 162172169165 668

Badorrek, Marco 350; Ottensmann, Verena 318

4. Neusser Schwimmverein 1900 SpSch 1 155173158163 649

Bebber, Horst 347; Zimmermann, Susanne 302

1. Neukirchen, Uwe SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 92929393 370 J

2. Badorrek, Marco SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 87888788 350 J

3. Bebber, Horst Neusser Schwimmverein 1900 SpSch 80918888 347 J

4. Neukirchen, Sandra SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 83898885 345 J

5. Höttemann, Liam SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 84898883 344 J

6. Steinmann, Anja SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 80868490 340 J

7. Ottensmann, Verena SSV Neuss-Reuschenberg 1956 e.V. 75848277 318 J

8. Zimmermann, Susanne Neusser Schwimmverein 1900 SpSch 75827075 302 J
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